Numbers of Interviews conducted contributing to the area by day and access site
China Creek Clutesi Ramp

Evening Mid Day Morning Evening Mid Day Morning

01 August, 2017 Midweek 5
02 August, 2017 Midweek 8

03 August, 2017 Midweek 2
04 August, 2017 Midweek 1

08 August, 2017 Midweek 13

09 August, 2017 Midweek 1

10 August, 2017 Midweek 19

11 August, 2017 Midweek 16

ﬁ

14 August, 2017 Midweek 24
15 August, 2017 Midweek 17
16 August, 2017 Midweek 19
17 August, 2017 Midweek 22
18 August, 2017 Midweek 23

21 August, 2017 Midweek

22 August, 2017 Midweek 6 2

23 August, 2017 Midweek 20

24 August, 2017 Midweek

25 August, 2017 Midweek 3

!
i
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28 August, 2017 Midweek 28

29 August, 2017 Midweek

30 August, 2017 Midweek

31 August, 2017 Midweek 1




Daily tally of interviews, catch and effort

Date

29 July, 2017

30 July, 2017

31 July, 2017
01 August, 2017
02 August, 2017
03 August, 2017
04 August, 2017
05 August, 2017
06 August, 2017
07 August, 2017
08 August, 2017
09 August, 2017
10 August, 2017
11 August, 2017
12 August, 2017
13 August, 2017
14 August, 2017
15 August, 2017
16 August, 2017
17 August, 2017
18 August, 2017
19 August, 2017
20 August, 2017
21 August, 2017
22 August, 2017
23 August, 2017
24 August, 2017
25 August, 2017
26 August, 2017
27 August, 2017
28 August, 2017
29 August, 2017
30 August, 2017
31 August, 2017
01 September,

2017

02 September,
2017

Day

Saturday
Sunday
Monday
Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday
Sunday
Monday

(B.C. Day)
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday

Saturday
Sunday
Monday
Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday
Sunday
Monday
Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday
Sunday
Monday
Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Day Type

Weekend

Weekend

Midweek

Midweek

Midweek

Midweek

Midweek

Weekend

Weekend

Weekend

Midweek

Midweek

Midweek

Midweek

Weekend

Weekend

Midweek

Midweek

Midweek

Midweek

Midweek

Weekend

Weekend

Midweek

Midweek

Midweek

Midweek

Midweek

Weekend

Weekend

Midweek

Midweek

Midweek

Midweek

Midweek

Weekend

Area

Area 23 (Alberni
Canal)

Area 23 (Alberni
Canal)

Area 23 (Alberni
Canal)

Area 23 (Alberni
Canal)

Area 23 (Alberni
Canal)

Area 23 (Alberni
Canal)

Area 23 (Alberni
Canal)

Area 23 (Alberni
Canal)

Area 23 (Alberni
Canal)

Area 23 (Alberni
Canal)

Area 23 (Alberni
Canal)

Area 23 (Alberni
Canal)

Area 23 (Alberni
Canal)

Area 23 (Alberni
Canal)

Area 23 (Alberni
Canal)

Area 23 (Alberni
Canal)

Area 23 (Alberni
Canal)

Area 23 (Alberni
Canal)

Area 23 (Alberni
Canal)

Area 23 (Alberni
Canal)

Area 23 (Alberni
Canal)

Area 23 (Alberni
Canal)

Area 23 (Alberni
Canal)

Area 23 (Alberni
Canal)

Area 23 (Alberni
Canal)

Area 23 (Alberni
Canal)

Area 23 (Alberni
Canal)

Area 23 (Alberni
Canal)

Area 23 (Alberni
Canal)

Area 23 (Alberni
Canal)

Area 23 (Alberni
Canal)

Area 23 (Alberni
Canal)

Area 23 (Alberni
Canal)

Area 23 (Alberni
Canal)

Area 23 (Alberni
Canal)

Area 23 (Alberni
Canal)

Average
Fishing
Conditions

frequent
whitecaps

frequent

whitecaps
calm/rippled
calm/rippled
calm/rippled

calm/rippled

calm/rippled

calm/rippled

calm/rippled
choppy
choppy

calm/rippled
frequent

whitecaps
frequent

whitecaps
choppy
calm/rippled
choppy
calm/rippled
calm/rippled

calm/rippled

calm/rippled

choppy
choppy
frequent
whitecaps
choppy
calm/rippled

calm/rippled

calm/rippled

frequent
whitecaps

calm/rippled

Interviews
& Log Trips

10

13

19

17

28

24

18

20

22

23

24

15

43

Chinook

16

11

22

17

17

14

19

29

13

13

38

22

13

45

50

Coho

Sockeye

Halibut

Observed
Fishing

61

40

26

18

65

124

249

335

419

385

352

294

464

Flight
Time

0732

0744

1021

0621

0616

1037

0739

0733

0933

0748

0746

0744

0748

Expanded
Fishing

78

a7

38

28

93

241

318

397

530

457

449

349

592



Date

Day

Totals

Day Type

Midweek

Area

Area 23 (Alberni
Canal)

Average
Fishing
Conditions

choppy

Interviews
& Log Trips

239

Chinook

224

Coho

Sockeye

Halibut

Observed
Fishing

207*

Flight
Time

Expanded
Fishing

264*

* Average number of boats observed and Expanded



Simple area based cpue (catch per boat trip) expansion

CPUE Retained
Day Type Average Number of Total estimated Chinook Coho Sockeye  Halibut Chinook Coho Sockeye  Halibut
Expanded Boats Days Effort
Weekend 273 9 2457 0.7642  0.1057 0.0081 1878 260 20
Midweek 264 22 5808 0.9372  0.0711 0.046 5443 413 267
Recent years estimates of retained catch and effort
Year Area Month Total Effort Chinook Kept Coho Kept Sockeye Kept Halibut Kept
2012 Area 23 (Alberni August 5610 7023 516 18
Canal)
2013 Area 23 (Alberni August 1368 1624
Canal)
2014 Area 23 (Alberni August 4886 3077 996 3461
Canal)
2015 Area 23 (Alberni August 3460 2022 256 7891
Canal)
2016 Area 23 (Alberni August 2707 1412 234 757
Canal)
2017 Area 23 (Alberni August 4438 3874 348 151
Canal)
5-Yr Avg Area 23 (Alberni August 3606 3384 725 3032
Canal)
Sport Head Recovery Review
Year Area Month = Species Creel Creel Mark Creel iRec iRec Mark iRec Sport Head
Marked Rate Submission Marked Submission recoveries
Catch Catch Rate
2017 Area 23 8 Coho 73 21 % 19 % 253 6 % 14
(Alberni
Canal)
2017 Area 23 8 Chinook 365 10 % 15% 739 7% 53
(Alberni
Canal)
Guided Proprtions Review
Data Source Year Month Area Interviews/Angler Days = Guided Proportion
Creel Interivews 2017 08 Area 23 (Alberni 359 0%
Canal)
iRec Anglers 2017 08 Area 23 (Alberni 6077 13 %
Canal)
iRec Responses 2017 08 Area 23 (Alberni 124 15%

Canal)



Proportion of each day's fishing by hour
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Time
w238 - Midweek — wmmm 23B - Weekend — wmmm 23A - Midweek 23A - Weekend
Area 01:00  02:00 03:00 04:00 0500 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 = 01:00 02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 = 12:00

AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM
23B Midweek

0 0 0 0 0 0.697 0.844 0.866 0.741 0.515 0.342 0.212 0.151 0.099 0.076 0.043 0.022 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Weekend 0 0 0 0 0 0.634 0.784 0.882 0.79 0.684 0.406 0.237 0.189 0.113 0.027 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23A Midweek 0 0 0 0 0 0.697 0.844 0.866 0.741 0.515 0.342 0.212 0.151 0.099 0.076 0.043 0.022 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Weekend 0 0 0 0 0 0.634 0.784 0.882 0.79 0.684 0.406 0.237 0.189 0.113 0.027 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



Daily Fishing Conditions

29 July, 2017

30 July, 2017

31 July, 2017
01 August, 2017
02 August, 2017
03 August, 2017
04 August, 2017
05 August, 2017
06 August, 2017
07 August, 2017
08 August, 2017
09 August, 2017
10 August, 2017
11 August, 2017
12 August, 2017
13 August, 2017
14 August, 2017
15 August, 2017
16 August, 2017
17 August, 2017
18 August, 2017
19 August, 2017
20 August, 2017
21 August, 2017
22 August, 2017
23 August, 2017
24 August, 2017
25 August, 2017
26 August, 2017
27 August, 2017
28 August, 2017
29 August, 2017
30 August, 2017
31 August, 2017

01 September,
2017

02 September,
2017

03 September,
2017

Weekend
Weekend
Midweek
Midweek
Midweek
Midweek
Midweek
Weekend
Weekend
Weekend
Midweek
Midweek
Midweek
Midweek
Weekend
Weekend
Midweek
Midweek
Midweek
Midweek
Midweek
Weekend
Weekend
Midweek
Midweek
Midweek
Midweek
Midweek
Weekend
Weekend
Midweek
Midweek
Midweek
Midweek

Midweek

Weekend

Weekend

China Creek
frequent whitecaps

frequent whitecaps

calm/rippled

calm/rippled
choppy
choppy
frequent whitecaps
frequent whitecaps

choppy

choppy

calm/rippled

choppy

choppy

choppy

calm/rippled

calm/rippled

frequent whitecaps

calm/rippled

calm/rippled

Clutesi Ramp

calm/rippled

calm/rippled

calm/rippled

calm/rippled

calm/rippled

calm/rippled

calm/rippled

calm/rippled

calm/rippled

calm/rippled

calm/rippled

frequent whitecaps

calm/rippled

calm/rippled

calm/rippled



